11-27-2000 05-07-2003

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner	of Datente and Trademarke	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	11-19-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Finanz St. Honoré B.V.
Laura Batts		Internal
		Address:
Individual(s)	Association	Herengracht 548, 1017
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: Herengracht 548, 1017, City Amsterdam Cantry Netherlands
Corporation-State		City:/// State: Zip:
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🙋 No		General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
🖾 Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State Kingdom of Netherla
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes A No.
CotherSeptemb	1er4/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Ser. 76/405,071	(EDILLY)	(A)
Ser. 10/405/011	(FKILLY)	
*		
<u> </u>	Additional number(s) a	ttached 📮 Yes 🜠 No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail	Additional number(s) a m correspondence	ttached Yes A No
concerning document should be mail	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed:	ttached 🗀 Yes 🜠 No
concerning document should be mail	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mail	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
concerning document should be mail	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
concerning document should be mail	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
concerning document should be mail Name: Michael A- Marre Internal Address: Vimers Ben	Additional number(s) as m correspondence led: 2.70 2.LP	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail	Additional number(s) as m correspondence led: 2.70 2.LP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if necessary 8. Deposit account number:
Name: Michael A- Marre Internal Address: Ulmers Ben Street Address: 600 Vine St	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed: POPELLP + 2800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Michael A- Marre Internal Address: Ulmers Ben Street Address: 600 Vine St	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed: 270 20LLP 45202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Michael A- Marre Internal Address: Ulmers Ben Street Address: 600 Vine St	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed: CO PELLP 4 2800 6 452029	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Cincinnati State:	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed: CO PELLP 4 2800 6 452029	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Ulmers Ben Street Address: 600 Vine State: Ohi Ohio Statement and signature.	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed: TO PELLP 42800 6 45202 9 Zip: 2409 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Ulmers Bendered Address: Ulmers Bendered Address: Ohio State: Ohio State: To the best of my knowledge and the Name: Michael A- Marre Bendered Address: 600 Vine State: Ohio State: Ohio State: Ohio State: Ohio State: To the best of my knowledge and the Name: To the best of my knowledge and the Name: To the best of my knowledge and the Name: Ohio State: Ohio St	Additional number(s) a m correspondence ed: TO PELLP 42800 6 45202 9 Zip: 2409 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 50-1884 (If necessary) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account only if necessary)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

01 FC:8521

ACCT	MENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss:
COUNTY OF)

Laura Batts of 243 Marsala Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660, hereby assigns to Finanz St. Honoré B.V., a Netherlands corporation with headquarters at Herengracht 549, 1017 CG Amsterdam, the Netherlands, all rights that she has or might have in the mark FRILLS, including, but not limited to, her rights in the application serial number 76/405,071 at the U.S. Petent & Trademark Office, and the good will of the business symbolized by that mark, plus all rights to sue for infringement of the mark whether past or future. This assignment is part of the assignment by the undersigned of the entire business connected with the mark.

LAURABATTS

Sworn to in my presence this At day of Sextember 2002, by Laura Batts

Notary Public

4

פייכיי פייביעד